

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) 582/2025 c/w**  
**WP(C) 1494/2024**

M/S ZAINAB TEXTILES

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

**Vs.**

JAMMU AND KASHMIR BANK LIMITED  
AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Iman Abdul Muizz, Advocate vice  
Mr. Tasaduq H. Khawaja, Sr. Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**25.08.2025**

**WP(C) 582/2025**

None one appeared on behalf of the petitioner. Await appearance in the interest of justice.

Objections be filed by next date of hearing.

**WP(C) 1494/2024**

Objections stand filed.

List on 13.10.2025.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)**  
**JUDGE**

**(SINDHU SHARMA)**  
**JUDGE**

SRINAGAR  
25.08.2025  
"Imtiyaz"