

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) 582/2025 c/w
WP(C) 1494/2024

M/S ZAINAB TEXTILES

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Tariq Mohammad Shah, Advocate

Vs.

JAMMU AND KASHMIR BANK LIMITED
AND ANR.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Iman Abdul Muizz, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER
13.10.2025

WP(C) no. 582/2025

Copy of the writ petition be provided to counsel for the respondents during the course of this week. Response be filed by the next date of hearing.

CM no. 6559/2025 in
WP(C) no. 1494/2024

This application seeking amendment of the above titled writ petition.

Notice to the non-applicants.

Mr. Iman Abdul Muizz accepts notice on behalf of the respondents.

Objections to the application be filed by the next date of hearing.

List both the petition on 26.11.2025.

Registry to reflect the name of Mr. Tariq Mohammad Shah, in the Cause List as counsel for the petitioner(s).

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
13.10.2025
"Imtiyaz"