

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) 582/2025  
CM (1434/2025)  
c/w WP(C) 1494/2024**

**M/S Zainab Textiles**

**...Petitioner(s)**

Through: Mr. N.A. Kouchai, Advocate.

**Vs.**

**J&K Bank Limited and Ors.**

**...Respondent(s)**

Through: Mr. T.H. Khawja, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Nasirul Akbar, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
26.11.2025

**WP(C) 1494/2024**

- 1.** The order dated 15<sup>th</sup> July, 2024 has not been complied with.
- 2.** Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted a week's time to comply with the order dated 15<sup>th</sup> July, 2024, failing which appropriate orders shall be passed.
- 3.** List along with WP(C) 582/2025 on 17<sup>th</sup> December, 2025.
- 4.** The reply in WP(C) 582/2025 shall be filed by the respondent-Bank positively by the next date of hearing.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)  
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**

26.11.2025

"Shahid Manzoor"