

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) 582/2025
c/w WP(C) No. 1494/2024**

M/S Zainab Textiles

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Benazir, Advocate &
Ms. Ariba, Advocate vice
Mr. Tariq M. Shah, Advocate

Vs.

J&K Bank Limited and Ors. सत्यमेव जयते

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Imam Abdul Muizz, Advocate

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

ORDER

17.12.2025

WP(C) No. 582/2025:

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondents prays for and is granted four weeks' time for filing objections.

2. List again on 25.02.2026.

WP(C) No. 1494/2024:-

1. Objections on behalf of the respondents have been filed.

2. It has been brought to the notice of this Court that the interim order dated 15th July, 2024 has not been complied with by the petitioner.

3. In that view of the matter, the interim directions passed on 15th July, 2024 are vacated and the respondent-Bank is

left free to proceed ahead for recovery of the amount in accordance with law and submit a report to this Court on the next date of hearing.

4. List as above.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

17.12.2025

"Mir Arif"

