

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 582/2025  
C/w WP(C) No. 1494/2024

M/s Zainab Textiles ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Arba Rehman, Advocate vice  
Mr. Tariq M. Shah, Advocate

**Vs.**

Jammu and Kashmir Bank Limited and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Naseer-ul-Akbar, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**  
**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

25.02.2026

**WP(C) No. 582/2025:**

01. Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted four weeks' further time to file objections.
02. List on 01.04.2026.

**WP(C) No. 1494/2024:**

03. Objections stand filed.
04. As the report in terms of order dated 17.12.2025 has not been filed by respondents, four weeks' further time is granted to them to file the same.
05. List as above.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)**  
**JUDGE**

**(SINDHU SHARMA)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

25.02.2026

Manzoor